FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

11-16-2000



101518383

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Bradley M. Wilkinson	Month Day Year 08-05-99
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Robert S. Golabek, Jr.	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Becton Dickinson and Co	mpany If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) 1 Becton Drive	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Franklin Lakes	New Jersey - U.S.A. 07417 Slate/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20531 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (10651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011235 FRAME: 0347

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nur	mber 201-847-7116
Name [Richard J. Rodrick,	Esq MC089	
Address (line 1)	Becton Dickinson and	l Company	
Address (line 2)	1 Becton Drive		
Address (line 3)	Franklin Lakes, New	Jersey 07417	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document # 3
	Number(s) or Patent Nur	` ' '	Mark if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	
0937000	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
	named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent a	pplication was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	7 202
	PCT application number		PCT
_	if a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pi	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved	ı. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 40.00
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclo	osed Deposit Account	K.
(Enter for p		itional fees can be charged to the account. Deposit Account Number:	# 02-1666
		Authorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes X No
Statement an	d Signature		
attached		elief, the foregoing information is priginal document. Charges to de	
Nanette S.	Thomas, Esq. of Person Signing	Manutte Y. Thomas Signature	<i>Dct . ವ , ೩೦೦೦</i> Date

PATENT REEL: 011235 FRAME: 0348

Assig	nment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sin		Docket No. P-4491
This is an Assignn	nent of the following rights, title a	and interest: (check all that apply):	
🛛 Unit	ed States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
☐ Fore	rion rights, title and interest in the	e invention	
🛛 Unit	ed States Patent Application Seri	al No. 09/310,000 Date of Filing: Augus	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: A.A.	+ 6 1999
☐ Unit	ed States Provisional Patent App	lication Serial No.	
☐ Unit	ed States Patent No(s).		
☐ Inter	rnational (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.	
	un (en acifu)		
Title of the Inventi	ion		
Inventors (assigno	rs)		
	Name	Address	
BRADLEY M. WI	LKINSON	39 HILLSIDE DRIVE, NORTH HALEDON	I, NJ 07508
ROBERT S. GOL	ABEK, JR.	8 HEWLETT ROAD, TOWACO, NJ 0708	32
	···		
			
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
BECTON, DICKII	NSON AND COMPANY	1 BECTON DRIVE, FRANKLIN LAKES, N	NEW JERSEY 07417-1880
		I	

Page 1 of 3

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P-4491

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Signature/Date

[Page 2 of 3]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P-4491

-	ot necessary, it will be considered p	orima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 5	day of See	, in the year 1999
<i>at</i> FRANKLIN LAKES, NEW J		Fred Il (Milen (Signature of Inventor)
State of NEW JERSEY		(Signature of Inventor)
County of BERGEN		
Before me personally appeare		ON ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
	day of (See g)	in the year 1999
Executed this at FRANKLIN LAKES, NEW J		, in the peur 1999 (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor)
S S. MENAL IEDOEN		(Signature of Inventor)
State of NEW JERSEY		
County of BERGEN Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg		JR. see act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 1999
State of NEW JERSEY County of BERGEN Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this	oing instrument to be a fr	ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 1999
County of BERGEN Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg	oing instrument to be a fr	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
County of BERGEN Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the forege execute the same this Executed this at	going instrument to be a fra day of (√°€)	ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the year 1999 Lille Charry Public (Notary Public)
County of BERGEN Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this Executed this at	going instrument to be a fra day of (√°€)	ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to a she is a sh
County of BERGEN Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appeare	day of (\square \frac{1}{2} \) day of day of	ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to a she is a s
County of BERGEN Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appeare	day of (\square \frac{1}{2} \) day of day of	ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to a she is a sh

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 011235 FRAME: 0351